UNIVERSITY OF REGINA JOHNSON-SHOYAMA GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC POLICY (Regina Campus)

GRADUATE TUITION AND FEES SCHEDULE

Spring and Summer 2023 (202320) SEMESTER as of March 2, 2023 (subject to change) (In Canadian Dollars)

	MANDATORY STUDENT FEES				TOTAL DOMESTIC TUITION AND FEES					TOTAL INTERNATIONAL TUITION AND FEES							
CREDIT HOURS	Master of Public Administration (including certificates except MCERT-HSM)		Master of	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*	Student's Union Fees~	Recreation and	Academic Technologies Fee***	Total Mandatory Student Fees	Master of Public Administration (including certificates except MCERT-HSM)	Master of Health Administration (including MCERT-HSM)	Master of Public	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*	International Surcharge	Master of Public Administration (including certificates except MCERT-HSM)	Master of Health Administration (including MCERT-HSM)	Master of Public Policy*	Johnson- Shoyama PhD Program*^^
1	502.50	891.25	1,968.75	1,917.00	46.85	101.45	23.05	171.35	673.85	1,062.60	2,140.10	2,088.35	1,283.00	1,956.85	2,345.60	3,423.10	2,088.35
2	1,005.00	1,782.50	1,968.75	1,917.00	52.15	101.45	23.05	176.65	1,181.65	1,959.15	2,145.40	2,093.65	1,283.00	2,464.65	3,242.15	3,428.40	2,093.65
3	1,507.50	2,673.75	1,968.75	1,917.00	57.45	101.45	23.05	181.95	1,689.45	2,855.70	2,150.70	2,098.95	1,283.00	2,972.45	4,138.70	3,433.70	2,098.95
4	2,010.00	3,565.00	1,968.75	1,917.00	62.75	101.45	23.05	187.25	2,197.25	3,752.25	2,156.00	2,104.25	1,283.00	3,480.25	5,035.25	3,439.00	2,104.25
5	2,512.50				68.05	101.45	23.05	192.55	2,705.05	4,648.80	2,161.30	2,109.55	1,283.00	3,988.05	5,931.80	3,444.30	2,109.55
6	3,015.00	5,347.50	1,968.75	1,917.00	73.35	101.45	23.05	197.85	3,212.85	5,545.35	2,166.60	2,114.85	1,283.00	4,495.85	6,828.35	3,449.60	2,114.85
7	3,517.50				78.65	101.45	23.05	203.15	3,720.65		2,171.90	2,120.15	1,283.00	5,003.65	7,724.90	3,454.90	2,120.15
8	4,020.00				83.95	101.45	23.05	208.45	4,228.45	7,338.45	2,177.20	2,125.45	1,283.00	5,511.45	8,621.45	3,460.20	2,125.45
9	4,522.50	8,021.25	1,968.75	1,917.00	89.25	101.45	23.05	213.75	4,736.25	8,235.00	2,182.50	2,130.75	1,283.00	6,019.25	9,518.00	3,465.50	2,130.75

^{*} Master of Public Policy and Johnson-Shoyama PhD students must register full time (six credit hours) in each semester, are considered full time and are assessed a flat tuition fee regardless of how many credit hours they are registered in.

JSGS 850 AA - ZZ For students registered in Johnson-Shoyama internship courses. Tuition will be assessed at \$1,260.00 plus Mandatory Student Fees (based upon 6 credit hours) according to the schedule above plus the International Surcharge if applicable.

- ~ URSU fees will be assessed as \$41.55/student plus \$5.30/credit hour. All students on campus and off campus, including Federated College students, are required to pay the Student's Union Fee. Student's Union Fees will not be assessed on off-campus contract classes.
- ***Academic Technologies Fee of \$23.05 per semester will be assessed to all students on campus and off campus (including Federated College students). The Academic Technologies Fee will not be assessed for on campus or off campus contract classes.
- ^^ The Recreation and Athletic Fee is used to provide partial funding for fitness, wellness, recreation, intramural, and sport related programming, services, and related sport and recreation facilities on the University of Regina Main Campus. This fee is assessed to any student registered in courses scheduled as On-Campus, and allows them to access facilities, activities, services, and programs at no cost or at a subsidized rate. This fee is mandatory even if the student does not access facilities, activities, services, and programs.
- ^^^ For International Johnson-Shoyama PhD students, the international surcharge of \$1,283.00 will be assessed and then a bursary of the same amount will be provided.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, PLEASE SEE THE LEVENE SCHOOL OF BUSINESS TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR TUITION AND FEE RATES FOR THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES AND RESEARCH, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.

FOR A LISTING OF OTHER FEES AND TUITION FOR MAINTENANCE OF STATUS AND OTHER GRST COURSES, PLEASE SEE THE FACULTY OF GRADUATE STUDIES TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE.